GenSPEED® Distribution
Indoor-Outdoor Tight Buffered
Riser and plenum rated cables
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS
	Applications	 Versatile indoor-outdoor tight buffered cable for use
with field installable connectors
Construction	s	 Single-Unit (≤ 24f); Subunits (≥ 18f); interlock armor
optional

 Unit
Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* General Cable** inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
2 2 C1181-00-AA-002-BB XX0021ANR single-unit 0.19 4.8 15 22 3.8 9.6 1.9 4.8 150 660 45 200
4 4 C1181-00-AA-004-BB XX0041ANR single-unit 0.22 5.6 19 28 4.4 11.2 2.2 5.4 150 660 45 200
6 6 C1181-00-AA-006-BB XX0061ANR single-unit 0.24 6.0 21 31 4.8 12.0 2.4 5.4 150 660 45 200
8 8 C1181-00-AA-008-BB XX0081ANR single-unit 0.25 6.2 23 34 5.0 12.4 2.5 5.4 150 660 45 200
12 12 C1181-00-AA-012-BB XX0121ANR single-unit 0.28 7.0 30 45 5.6 14.0 2.8 6.2 150 660 45 200
18 18 C1181-00-AA-018-BB XX0181ANR single-unit 0.31 7.7 36 53 6.2 15.4 3.1 7.8 300 1330 90 400
24 24 C1181-00-AA-024-BB XX0241ANR single-unit 0.32 8.1 43 64 6.4 16.2 3.2 8.1 300 1330 90 400
18-24 24 C1181-06-AA-024-BB XX0241A1R 6 0.53 13.5 103 153 10.6 27.0 5.3 14.1 600 2670 180 800
36-48 48 C1181-12-AA-048-BB XX0481A1R 12 0.61 15.5 140 209 12.2 31.0 6.1 15.5 600 2670 180 800
72 72 C1181-12-AA-072-BB XX0721A1R 12 0.80 20.3 208 309 16.0 40.6 8.0 20.3 600 2670 180 800
96 96 C1181-12-AA-096-BB XX0961A1R 12 0.95 24.2 296 441 19.0 48.4 9.5 24.2 600 2670 180 800
144 144 C1181-12-AA-144-BB XX1441A1R 12 1.02 25.9 347 516 20.4 51.8 10.2 25.9 600 2670 180 800
Temperature Range
Shipping and
Storage:
Riser

Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number
Fibers per
 Unit
Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* General Cable** inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
2-4 2 C1182-00-AA-002-BB XX0021ANU single-unit 0.18 4.6 14 21 3.6 9.2 1.8 4.6 100 440 30 150
6 6 C1182-00-AA-006-BB XX0061ANU single-unit 0.20 5 15 22 4.0 10.0 2.0 5.0 100 440 30 150
8 8 C1182-00-AA-008-BB XX0081ANU single-unit 0.21 5.2 18 27 4.2 10.4 2.1 5.2 100 440 30 150
12 12 C1182-00-AA-012-BB XX0121ANU single-unit 0.24 6.1 22 33 4.8 12.2 2.4 6.1 100 440 30 150
18 18 C1182-00-AA-018-BB XX0181ANU single-unit 0.26 6.5 32 48 5.2 13.0 2.6 6.5 150 660 45 200
24 24 C1182-00-AA-024-BB XX0241ANU single-unit 0.30 7.6 42 62 6.0 15.2 3.0 7.6 150 660 45 200
18-24 24 C1182-06-AA-024-BB XX0241A1D 6 0.46 11.6 85 126 9.2 23.2 4.6 11.6 600 2670 180 800
36-48 48 C1182-12-AA-048-BB XX0481A1D 12 0.56 14.1 130 194 11.2 28.2 5.6 14.1 600 2670 180 800
72 72 C1182-12-AA-072-BB XX0721A1D 12 0.74 18.7 233 347 14.8 37.4 7.4 18.7 600 2670 180 800
96 96 C1182-12-AA-096-BB XX0961A1D 12 0.89 22.6 330 491 17.8 45.2 8.9 22.6 600 2670 180 800
2
Prysmian
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
na.prysmian.com

Recommended Part Number
Fibers per
 Unit
Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* General Cable** inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
2-6 2 C1182AJ-00-AA-002-BB XX0021ANU ILPA single-unit 0.47 12.0 90 134 9.4 24.0 4.7 12.0 100 440 30 150
8 8 C1182AJ-00-AA-008-BB XX0081ANU ILPA single-unit 0.49 12.3 95 141 9.8 24.6 4.9 12.3 100 440 30 150
12 12 C1182AJ-00-AA-012-BB XX0121ANU ILPA single-unit 0.52 13.2 99 148 10.4 26.4 5.2 13.2 100 440 30 150
18 18 C1182AJ-00-AA-018-BB XX0181ANU ILPA single-unit 0.54 13.6 114 170 10.8 27.2 5.4 13.6 150 660 45 200
24 24 C1182AJ-00-AA-024-BB XX0241ANU ILPA single-unit 0.58 14.7 131 195 11.6 29.4 5.8 14.7 150 660 45 200
18-24 24 C1182AJ-06-AA-024-BB XX0241A1D ILPAS 6 0.73 18.5 187 279 14.6 37.0 7.3 18.5 600 2670 180 800
36-48 48 C1182AJ-12-AA-048-BB XX0481A1D ILPAS 12 0.86 21.8 314 468 17.2 43.6 8.6 21.8 600 2670 180 800
72 72 C1182AJ-12-AA-072-BB XX0721A1D ILPAS 12 1.05 26.7 463 689 21.0 53.4 10.5 26.7 600 2670 180 800
96 96 C1182AJ-12-AA-096-BB XX0961A1D ILPAS 12 1.19 30.2 600 893 23.8 60.4 11.9 30.2 600 2670 180 800
Temperature Range
Shipping and
Storage:
Riser

Fibers per
 Unit
Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* General Cable** inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
2 2 C1181AJ-00-AA-002-BB XX0021ANR ILRA single-unit 0.52 13.1 120 179 10.4 26.2 5.2 13.1 150 660 45 200
4-6 6 C1181AJ-00-AA-006-BB XX0061ANR ILRA single-unit 0.56 14.2 132 196 11.2 28.4 5.6 5.4 150 660 45 200
8 8 C1181AJ-00-AA-008-BB XX0081ANR ILRA single-unit 0.57 14.5 135 201 11.4 29.0 5.7 5.4 150 660 45 200
12 12 C1181AJ-00-AA-012-BB XX0121ANR ILRA single-unit 0.59 14.9 138 205 11.8 29.8 5.9 6.2 150 660 45 200
18 18 C1181AJ-00-AA-018-BB XX0181ANR ILRA single-unit 0.62 15.6 149 222 12.4 31.2 6.2 7.8 300 1330 90 400
24 24 C1181AJ-00-AA-024-BB XX0241ANR ILRA single-unit 0.63 16.0 161 240 12.6 32.0 6.3 8.1 300 1330 90 400
18-24 24 C1181AJ-06-AA-024-BB XX0241A1R ILRAS 6 0.88 22.4 296 440 17.6 44.7 8.8 14.1 600 2670 180 800
36-48 48 C1181AJ-12-AA-048-BB XX0481A1R ILRAS 12 0.97 24.6 396 589 19.4 49.2 9.7 24.6 600 2670 180 800
72 72 C1181AJ-12-AA-072-BB XX0721A1R ILRAS 12 1.16 29.5 504 750 23.2 59.0 11.6 29.5 600 2670 180 800
96 96 C1181AJ-12-AA-096-BB XX0961A1R ILRAS 12 1.32 33.5 603 897 26.4 67.0 13.2 33.5 600 2670 180 800
144 144 C1181AJ-12-AA-144-BB XX1441A1R ILRAS 12 1.38 35.1 712 1060 27.6 70.2 13.8 35.1 600 2670 180 800
3
Prysmian
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
na.prysmian.com